22
Spannsatz | Gripper
SSK
Anwendung
SSK-Spannsätze sind hauptsächlich zum Einziehen und Ausstoßen
von Steilkegelwerkzeugen bestimmt, die mit international nach
DIN, ANSI, MAS, JIS und ISO genormten Anzugbolzen versehen, den
schnellen automatischen Werkzeugwechsel erlauben.

SS 		  Clamping position
LS 		  Release position
Ordering example
SSKF 40 DIN
Delivery scope
Gripper as per data sheet
Comments
Ensure that the connecting parts are designed so that the stop occurs
in release position LS in the direction of actuation.
Define the ejection stroke hA on the machine side. It normally
amounts to 0.5 mm. The spindle contours A-D and F allow an ejection
stroke of max. 2 mm. For the gripper of type SSK ...JBS (spindle con-
tour E) hA max equals 1.5 mm.
The dimensions of the installation space refer to the bolt-down
surface of the retention knob.
Spindelkontur
Spindle contour A B C D E F
Spannsatz
Gripper SSK..DIN SSK P..T-I SSKE..DIN
SSK..ANSI SSK P..T-II SSKE..DIN/JIS SSKE -KH..DIN SSK..JBS-I SSKF..DIN
SSKI..DIN
SSKE..JIS SSKE -KH..ANSI SSK..JBS-II  SSKF..ANSI
SSKI..ANSI
SSKE..ANSI SSKE -KH P..T-I SSKF..JIS
SSKE P..T-I SSKE -KH P..T-II SSKF P..T-I
SSKI P..T-I
SSKE P..T-II SSKF P..T-II
SSKI P..T-II
31
Änderungen vorbehalten | For modifications all rights reserved T 1390.2 BI.1/2
SSKF
Spannsatz | Gripper
30
ϒ
30ϒ
hA= 0.5+1.5
hS
LS SS
ø
aH
7
p i
o
FS
fø
n
ø
d -0
.1
ø
a m
in
ø
e
h
l
1
DIN 69871
Technische Daten | Technical data
Typ | Type a d e f h i l n o p hS
FS max
kN
SW
mm
MA
Nm
SSKF 30DIN 19 10 24 M 10 47 20 7,5 3,0 3 20,0 3,5 10 6 30
SSKF 30JIS 19 10 24 M 10 47 20 7,5 3,0 3 20,6 3,5 10 6 30
SSKF 30ANSI 19 10 24 M 10 47 20 7,5 3,0 3 32,7 3,0 10 6 30
SSKF 40DIN 28 16 35 M 16 x 1,5 70 26 10,0 7,0 4 40,0 4,5 18 8 65
SSKF 40JIS 28 16 35 M 16 x 1,5 70 26 10,0 7,0 4 37,5 4,0 18 8 65
SSKF 40ANSI 28 16 35 M 16 x 1,5 70 26 10,0 7,0 4 51,0 3,5 18 8 65
SSKF 45DIN/JIS 36 18 45 M 18 x 1,5 80 32 13,0 8,0 4 45,0 5,5 25 8 110